## A.B. Graham Memorial Center Scholarship

## What is the A.B. Graham Center?

The A.B. Graham Memorial Center was built in 1917 as a school building. The building sat on the same site where A.B. Graham began his career in education.

The present building served the surrounding rural community as a school apart of the Miami East School District until its closure in June 1990. Recognizing the historic significance of the building, concerned citizens rallied to save it. They developed the non-profit organization called, The A.B. Graham Memorial Center.

The mission of the Center is to provide the surrounding rural communities of Miami and Champaign Counties a place to meet, socialize and conduct business while at the same time recognizing the significant work of A.B. Graham, the founder of 4-H Clubs of America.

## Scholarship Requirements:

- △ Resident of Champaign, Miami or Shelby County
- △ Active participation in 4-H Program
- △ 2021 Graduating Senior
- △ Continuing education through college or vocational schooling
- $\triangle$  GPA of 3.0 or higher

Scholarship application must be turned in by no later than April 16th, 2021. Applications can be mailed to **A. B. Graham Memorial Center Scholarship**, *P.O. Box 433, Conover, Ohio 45317* or email to <u>abgraham@swohio.twcbc.com</u> Contact Mary Rose 937-214-5562 with questions.

Scholarship applications can be found on our website home page abgraham.org.